Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                 1                                    DD006_E  --  JUNE 2006
AMC2244/AMC2344/AMC2444
DUAL/Triple/QUAD LOW-POWER 60MHz
UNITY-GAIN STABLE OP AMPLIFIERS
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC2244/AMC2344/AMC2444 are dual,
triple and quad versions of the high speed, low power,

 Pulse/RF Amplifiers
 STB(Set-Top Box)
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic DIP Plastic S.O.I.C. Plastic DIP Plastic S.O.I.C.
TA (°C) M
8-Pin
DM
8-Pin
N
14-Pin
DM
14-Pin
AMC2244M AMC2244DM AMC2344N/AMC2444N AMC2344DM/AMC2444DM
0 to 70
AMC2244MF(Lead Free) AMC2244DMF(Lead Free) AMC2344NF(Lead Free) AMC2344DMF/AMC2444DMF
(Lead Free)
Note：1.All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e. AMC2244DMT、AMC2344DMT or
AMC2444DMT).
2.The letter “F” is marked for Lead Free process as AMC2444NF、AMC2444DMF(Lead Free).
OUT 1
IN -1
IN +1
V-
V+
IN -2
IN +2
OUT 2
OUT 1
IN -1
IN +1
V+
IN -2
IN +2
OUT 2
OUT 4
IN -4
IN +4
V-
IN -3
IN +3
OUT 3
AMC2244  (Dual)
8-Pin DIP /
8-Pin S.O.I.C.
(Top View)
NC
NC
NC
V+
IN -2
IN +2
OUT 2
OUT 4
IN -4
IN +4
V-
IN -3
IN +3
OUT 3
AMC2344 (Triple)
14-Pin DIP /
14-Pin S.O.I.C.
(Top View)
AMC2444  (Quad)
14-Pin DIP /
14-Pin S.O.I.C.
(Top View)
查询AMC2244供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货